

FIR No. 673/18
PS : Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 33/21
State Vs. Rahul & Anr.

27.08.2021

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing/ Physical Hearing in compliance of Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Both accused persons are yet to be served.
IO/ ASI Hari Kishan is absent despite service of show cause notice.

Summons issued to accused persons received back unserved with the report one person namely Raj Kumar met who claimed himself as owner of the premises in question and stated that accused persons were residing there as tenants and had left the premises 3-4 years ago.

AR is directed to furnish fresh address / correct particulars of the accused persons on or before next date of hearing.

Show cause notice issued to Inspt. Vinay Malik, the then SHO PS Punjabi Bagh received back with the report that he is on EL for one month w.e.f 23.08.2021.

Bailable warrants be issued against IO/ASI Hari Kishan in the sum of Rs.5000/- through concerned DCP, for next date of hearing.

Issue fresh show cause notice to Inspt. Vinay Malik, the then SHO PS Punjabi Bagh in terms of order dt. 13.01.2021, for next date of hearing.

Put up on 02.03.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
27.08.2021