

SC No.33/21  
FIR No. 673/18  
PS : Punjabi Bagh  
State Vs Rahul & Anr.

23.09.2022

Present : Ld Addl. PP for the state.  
Sh Binay Kumar AR for the complainant company with Ld counsel.

NBW issued against both the accused on the last date of hearing received back unexecuted.

In view of the report, let proceeding u/s 82 Cr.P.C be initiated against both the accused to be executed through concerned SHO, returnable for 03.11.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi  
23.09.2022