

SC No. 33-21
FIR No. 673-18
PS Punjabi Bagh
State Vs. Rahul and anr.

15.12.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused no.2 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat
Gulati.

**Accused no.1 already declared PO vide order
dated 14.11.2022.**

Surety bond not filed and adjournment sought for
filing the same.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused no.2
that they have not been supplied with copies of the documents.

It is submitted by the Naib Court of this court that
the copies of charge sheet and the documents are not on police
file.

**Accordingly, let notice be issued to IO with a
direction to appear and supply copies of the charge sheet and
documents to the accused no.2.**

Put up for filing surety bond and further proceedings
now on **18.01.2024.**

**(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
15.12.2023**