

21.11.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Both the accused persons are present with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of PE.

No witness is present today.

Summons issued to MHC(M) received back served with the report that no case property of the present case is lying in the Malkhana of PS Punjabi Bagh.

Summons issued to PW Sachin Tomar, Assistant Manager received back served. It is submitted by the AR for the complainant company that the witness has received the summons yesterday only and hence, he is unable to appear today before the court.

Summons issued to PWs Rohit Singhal and Shri Kishan also received back served. However, witnesses are not present.

All the SHOs are directed to get the summons served at least 7 days prior to the next date of hearing except in short dates.

A copy of this order be sent to DCP concerned for information.

Let PWs mentioned at Sl.No.1 and 2 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE, in terms of previous order, on
11.02.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/21.11.2024 (ts)