

SC No. 33/21
FIR No. 673/18
PS. Punjabi Bagh
State Vs. Rahul & Anr.

11.02.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra
(8700751646).
PWs Sh. Sachin Tomar and Sh. Rohit Singh are
present.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

However, joint request made on behalf of parties for
referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to
Mediation Centre for **20.02.2025 at 12.00 noon**. The parties are
directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting the report of Mediation Centre as
well as further proceedings on **20.02.2025**.

Pws are discharged for today only.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
11.02.2025 (sy)