

SC No.33/21
FIR No. 673/18
State Vs. Rahul & Anr.
PS. Punjabi Bagh

03.04.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar-IV, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra
(8700751646).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons
that matter is pending consideration before mediation center for
today itself.

Heard.

List the matter for outcome of mediation
proceedings/ further proceedings on **26.04.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
03.04.2025 (sy)