

26.04.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company (through VC).
Accused no.1 in person.
Accused no.2 is absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused No.2 on the ground that the accused is unable to come today due to demise of his aunt in Ladpur Village.

In the interest of justice, exemption is allowed for today only with a direction to the accused no.2 to appear in person positively on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that the next date of hearing before Mediation Centre is 01.05.2025.

Accordingly, put up for appearance of accused accused no.2, awaiting outcome of proceedings before Mediation Centre otherwise for further proceedings on **14.07.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/26.04.2025 (ts)