

SC 33/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL AND ANR.
673/2018
(Punjabi Bagh)

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Both accused are absent.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that matter has already been settled before mediation center on 15.05.2025, however, till date no payment has been made by the accused persons.

Separate application filed on behalf of accused persons seeking their exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Accused persons are directed to make payment as per settlement.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on 24.07.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.07.2025 (sy)