

SC 33/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL AND ANR.
FIR No. 673/2018
PS (Punjabi Bagh)

27.08.2025

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
None for the complainant company.
Both accused in person.

Today, matter is listed for confirmation of payment.

Accused persons submits that they are making regular payment in terms of settlement.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on

17.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.08.2025 (sy)