

SC 33/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL AND ANR.
FIR No. 673/2018
(Punjabi Bagh)

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. (subt.)Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
SI Shivpal Singh, D-3682 PS Punjabi Bagh M.No.
9250910209 on behalf of SHO.
Both accused are absent.

Notice issued to SHO concerned not received back.

However. SI Shivpal has appeared on behalf of SHO
concerned. Submissions heard. SI Shivpal Singh is discharged.

Process u/s 84 BNSS issued against both the accused
persons received back executed.

**Issue notice to process server for recording of his
statement qua execution of process u/s 84 BNSS against the
accused persons for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for recording of statement of process
server on 13.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.02.2026 (sy)**

At 11.30AM

File taken up again as Sh. Kazi Naimuddin, Intern for main
counsel Sh. Vikas Sharma for accused (9711811898) has
appeared.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.02.2026 (sy)**