

SC 33/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL AND ANR.
FIR No. 673/2018
(Punjabi Bagh)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. (subt.) Add. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Both accused are absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that as per telephonic message received from accused persons that they are unable to come to the court to make payment in terms of settlement and sought some time, which is strongly opposed by the AR for the complainant.

Written request received from process server HC Amit to give next date of hearing.

Perused.

Issue fresh notice to process server HC Amit for recording of his statement for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for recording of statement of process server on **17.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)